SECTION IX ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.9 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1130/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2016in WP No.2034/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BOMBAY DYEING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD **VERSUS** PAUL PARAMBI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daraius Kambhata, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Nair, Adv. Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Feroze, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Joshi, Adv. Mr. Lalit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As jointly prayed for, list the matter on 24.3.2017.

Interim order to continue.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master Court Master