LISTED ON :24.03.2017 BEFORE COURT NO.: 09

ITEM NO.:50

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1130 OF 2017 WITHPRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents as Vol. I to IV filed by counsel for the petitioner)

BOMBAY DYEING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD -VERSUS-

...PETITIONER

PAUL PARAMBI AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th March, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As jointly prayed for, list the matter on 24.3.2017.

Interim order to continue. "

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Shardul S. Shroff, Advocate for the petitioner has on 22.03.2017 filed additional documents along-with an application for permission to file additional documents as Vol. I to IV which is registered as I. A. No. 3 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shardul S. Shroff,, Advocate

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate

L ASSISTANT REGISTRAR