SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1130/2017 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 16-12-2016 IN WP NO. 2034/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOMBAY DYEING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PAUL PARAMBI AND ORS

RESPONDENT (S)

Date: 25-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darius Khambatta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. M. Himayatullah, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv. Ms. Pheroze Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Manik Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lalit Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsels for the parties submit that all efforts for amicable settlement have failed and, therefore, the matter will have to be heard on merits.

List the matter on 11^{th} October, 2017 for final disposal.

Interim order to continue, until further orders.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS

BRANCH OFFICER